CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA www.manitowoc.org



TO:

Mayor and Common Council

JONSENT

FROM:

Board of Public Works

19-0277

SUBJECT:

2019 Concrete Slab Replacement

WS-19-10

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the February 20, 2019 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive e-bids for 2019 Concrete Slab Replacement, Project WS-19-10. City Clerk reported having received four (4) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Bidder	Bid Bond	Amount		
Forward Contractors	Bid Bond	\$118,815.25		
Vinton Construction Company	Bid Bond	\$149,281.70		
Sommers Construction Co., Inc.	Bid Bond	\$162,342.55		
CPR Inc.	Bid Bond	\$191.439.25		

"Moved by Alderman Mike Williams, seconded by City Clerk Deborah Neuser, and unanimously carried to refer the bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation.

Ayes, 6. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

DEBORAH NEUSER

Secretary Board of Public Works

Bid Evaluation



Contact Quest

Logout

The Construction Industry's Premier Bid Management System

• Home

• Bid Requirements

· Bid Letting

• Item Codes

Sonja Birr

02/20/2019 04:00 PM CST

#WS-19-10 CONCRETE SLAB REPLACEMENT PROGRAM (#6124461)

Owner: Manitowoc WI, City of

Solicitor: Manitowoc WI, City of

Show Evaluation Options

Sections shown in this color are not included in the Base Bid Total - *Mandatory* completion Sections shown in this color are not included in the Base Bid Total - *Optional* completion Sections shown in this color are fixed and cannot be edited by the bidder

					Forward Contractors		Vinton Construction Company		Sommers Construction Co., Inc.		CPR INC	
					ONLINE	Docs	ONLINE	Docs	ONLINE	Docs	ONLINE	Docs
		Item Description	UofM Quantity		Accepted		Accepted		Accepted		Accepted	
Line Item	Item Code			Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
17	17	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting, Storm, (R-1550-A) w/ 2 Open Pick Holes, Locking Cover	EA	2	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	18	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting, Sanitary, (R-1550- A) w/ "T" Gasket, 2 Concealed Pick Holes	EA	3	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
19	19	Adjust Inlet Cover	EA	2	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
20	20	Adjust 5" Valve Box Cover	EA	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
21	21	Adjust Water Curb Stop	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
22	22	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	49	\$20.00	\$980.00	\$10.00	\$490.00	\$11.50	\$563.50	\$10.00	\$490.00
23	23	Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	49	\$20.00	\$980.00	\$10.00	\$490.00	\$2.00	\$98.00	\$1.00	\$49.00
24	24	Erosion Mat, Urban, Class I, Type A	SY	49	\$10.00	\$490.00	\$5.00	\$245.00	\$2.00	\$98.00	\$3.00	\$147.00
25	25	Pavement Marking, Epoxy, 4-Inch (New and Retrace)	LF	224	\$1.25	\$280.00	\$3.25	\$728.00	\$1.50	\$336.00	\$1.25	\$280.00
26	26	Pavement Marking, Arrows, Epoxy, Type 1	EA	1	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$215.00	\$215.00
27	27	Pavement Marking, Arrows,	FA	1	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$250.00		\$280.00	\$280.00	\$255.00	\$255.00
				Base Bid Total:		118,815.25		\$149,281.70	ACTOR CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY O	\$162,342.55		\$191,439.25